507417775 08/02/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7464703

		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ					
		Name		Execution Date		
NATHAN G. KOCHER			12/21/2021			
ARTHUR L. VELLUTA			04/19/2021			
JEFFREY CHURCHVA			12/21/2021			
MARK A. PHILLIPS				12/21/2021		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:		ASSOCIATES, INC.]		
Street Address:	15 LEE	BOULEVARD				
City:	MALVE	RN				
State/Country:	PENNS	YLVANIA				
Postal Code:	19355					
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 3					
Property Type	•	Number				
Application Number: 1589		15897914				
	Application Number: 626					
		62627502				
		62627502 US2019012132				
Application Number: PCT Number:	l					
Application Number: PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE	DATA	US2019012132				
Application Number: PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	DATA () be sent to	US2019012132 (202)420-2201 <i>the e-mail address first; if that i</i>				
Application Number: PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will a using a fax number, in	DATA (be sent to f provided	US2019012132 (202)420-2201 <i>the e-mail address first; if that i</i> ; if that is unsuccessful, it will b				
Application Number: PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a using a fax number, in</i> Phone:	DATA (be sent to f provided	US2019012132 (202)420-2201 the e-mail address first; if that is ; if that is unsuccessful, it will b 2027725805				
Application Number: PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i</i> <i>using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to f provided	US2019012132 (202)420-2201 <i>the e-mail address first; if that i</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 2027725805 <eyla.clements@blankrome.com< td=""><td></td><td></td></eyla.clements@blankrome.com<>				
Application Number: PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA (be sent to f provided ;	US2019012132 (202)420-2201 <i>the e-mail address first; if that i</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 2027725805 keyla.clements@blankrome.com PETER S. WEISSMAN				
Application Number: PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i</i> <i>using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to f provided :	US2019012132 (202)420-2201 <i>the e-mail address first; if that i</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 2027725805 <eyla.clements@blankrome.com PETER S. WEISSMAN 1825 EYE STREET, NW</eyla.clements@blankrome.com 				
Application Number: PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provided	US2019012132 (202)420-2201 <i>the e-mail address first; if that i</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 2027725805 keyla.clements@blankrome.com PETER S. WEISSMAN 1825 EYE STREET, NW WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006				
Application Number: PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provided : : IUMBER:	US2019012132 (202)420-2201 <i>the e-mail address first; if that i</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 2027725805 keyla.clements@blankrome.com PETER S. WEISSMAN 1825 EYE STREET, NW WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006 100858.00507				
Application Number: PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will i using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provided : : IUMBER:	US2019012132 (202)420-2201 the e-mail address first; if that i ; if that is unsuccessful, it will b 2027725805 keyla.clements@blankrome.com PETER S. WEISSMAN 1825 EYE STREET, NW WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006 100858.00507 PETER S. WEISSMAN				
Application Number: PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provided : : IUMBER:	US2019012132 (202)420-2201 <i>the e-mail address first; if that i</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 2027725805 keyla.clements@blankrome.com PETER S. WEISSMAN 1825 EYE STREET, NW WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006 100858.00507				

Total Attachments: 7

source=100858507-Assignment#page1.tif	
source=100858507-Assignment#page2.tif	
source=100858507-Assignment#page3.tif	
source=100858507-Assignment#page4.tif	
source=100858507-Assignment#page5.tif	
source=100858507-Assignment#page6.tif	
source=100858507-Assignment#page7.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made on the date set forth below, by Nathan G. KOCHER; Arthur L. VELLUTATO, Jr.; Jeffrey CHURCHVARA; and Mark A. PHILLIPS (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), residing at, 15 Lee Boulevard, Malvern, Pennsylvania 19355; 10 Steeplechase Lane, Malvern, Pennsylvania 19355-3400; 29 Twin Pines, Downingtown, Pennsylvania 19335; and 336 W. Valley Forge Road, King of Prussia, Pennsylvania 19406, respectively;

WHEREAS, said Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in PORTABLE AIR SAMPLER set forth in an Application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed on February 15, 2018 as U.S. Patent Application No. 15/897,914, U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/627,502, filed on February 7, 2018, and the follow applications filed on January 3, 2019: PCT/US19/12132, Australian Patent Application No. 2019218717, Canadian Application No. 3087341, European Application No. 19750999.5, Indian Patent Application No. 202017028531, New Zealand Application No. 765901, Singapore Application No.

11202006352W; and

WHEREAS, Veltek Associates, Inc., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of the State of Pennsylvania, having its principal place of business at 15 Lee Boulevard, Malvern, Pennsylvania 19355 (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned,

1

PATENT REEL: 060699 FRAME: 0345

transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the application(s) and/or rights to claim priority from the application(s), the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, the said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the said Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and the application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that the said assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, the said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that the said Assignor will, whenever counsel of the said Assignee or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said

PATENT REEL: 060699 FRAME: 0346

2

application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to the said Assignor, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND said Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to the said Assignee, as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behoof of the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of Blank Rome LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

PATENT REEL: 060699 FRAME: 0347

3

Nathan G. KOCHER

Date: 12/21/21

United States of America)State of) ss.:County of)

On this ______ day of ______, 2021 ____, before me personally came ______ Nathan G. KOCHER ______, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Arthur L. VELLUTATO/JR.

Date:		19, 2021	
United State of	States of A	merica)) ss.:
County			

On this ______ day of ______, 2020 ____, before me personally came ______ Arthur L. VELLUTATO, JR. _____, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

			/	\mathcal{A}
			hur	(Carla
			Jeffrey/CHU	RCHVARA
Date:				
United States of Amer	rica)		
State of) ss.:		
County of)		
On this 21	day of	DECEMBER	2021	, before me
personally came	Jeffrey	CHURCHVARA	_, to me known	to be the individual
described in and who	executed th	e foregoing instrument,	and acknowledg	ged execution
of the same.				

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: _____

- data hatika

			m	Lark A. Phillips
				Mark A. PHILLIPS
Date:				
United States of Amer	ica)			
State of)	ss.:		
County of)			
On this	_ day of		_,	, before me
personally came	Mark A. PHILLIP	S	-	, to me known to be the individual
described in and who e of the same.	executed the foregoing in	strum	ent,	, and acknowledged execution

Notary Public My Commission Expires:

100858.00507/123247812v.1

RECORDED: 08/02/2022

1993

7